
Atherton and Tyldesley Sports Association  


Atherton and Tyldesley Sports Association – Winners (2013 – 2014) 

Date Event Number of 

schools/competitors 

Winners 

Friday 18th October 2013 KS2 Inclusive Kurling 

 

10 schools: 

54 children 

Tyldesley Primary 

Thursday 7th November 

2013 

 

Cross Country 13 schools: 

279 children 

St. George’s Central 

Wednesday 20th 

November 2013 

Swimming gala 

 

10 schools: 

80 children 

St. Philip’s 

Friday 17th January 2014 KS1 Inclusive Kurling 9 schools: 

47 children 

Sacred Heart 

 

Wednesday 22nd and 

Thursday 23rd January 

2014 

Mini Whistlers 

Referee Course 

7 schools: 

81 children 

N/A 

Friday 31st January 2014 Dodgeball 12 schools: 

93 children 

St. George’s Central 

 

Thursday 6th February 

2014 

 

Hockey 7 schools: 

54 children 

Garrett Hall 

March – May 2014 Mixed football 

league 

(Atherton section) 

7 schools: 

73 children 

Parklee 

March – May 2014 Mixed football 

league 

(Tyldesley section) 

9 schools (A and B 

teams): 

131 children 

Sacred Heart 

Friday 21st March 2014 

 

Adult football 

match: 

SGC v FLHS 

2 schools: 

26 adults 

SGC 2 

FLHS 2 

Saturday 10th May 2014 

 

Archery ‘taster’ 

session 

8 schools: 

32 children 

N/A 

Monday 12th May 2014 

 

Girls’ football festival 10 schools: 

84 children 

St. Ambrose Barlow 

Monday 19th May 2014 

 

Tag Rugby festival 9 schools: 

81 children 

Sacred Heart 

Friday 23rd May 2014 

 

Adult football 

match: 

SGC v Atherton St. 

George’s 

2 schools: 

26 adults 

SGC 1 

Atherton St. George’s 4 

June – July 2014 

 

Girls netball league 

(Atherton section) 

6 schools: 

49 children 

Meadowbank 

June – July 2014 

 

Girls netball league 

(Tyldesley section) 

7 schools: 

58 children 

Holy Family 

Friday 6th June 2014 

 

Sports Psychology 9 schools: 

36 children 

N/A 

Tuesday 10th June 2014 Tri-Golf festival 

 

10 schools: 

 99 children 

St. Stephen’s 

Thursday 12th June 2014 

 

Y3/4 Rounders 

festival 

12 schools: 

113 children 

Garrett Hall 

Friday 13th June 2014 KS2 Cricket 9 schools: 

78 children 

Sacred Heart 

 

Tuesday 17th June 2014 

 

Boxing ‘taster’ 

session 

5 schools: 

16 children 

N/A 

Thursday 19th June 2014 Mixed football 

‘knock out festival’ 

(Tyldesley Section) 

6 schools (A and B 

teams):: 

99 children 

Garrett Hall 



Friday 20th June 2014 Chowbent football 

and netball festival 

(Atherton section) 

6 schools: 

105 children 

Football – St. Philip’s 

Netball – Meadowbank 

Thursday 26th June 2014 

 

Y5/6 Rounders 12 schools: 

121 children 

Sacred Heart 

Friday 27th  June 2014 

 

Staff Kurling 8 schools: 

29 adults 

Mrs Davies – SGC 

Mrs Peel – St. Michael’s 

Thursday 3
rd

  July 2014 
 

KS1 football festival at 
Pennington FC 

13 schools: 
87 children 

Sporting team – St. Philip’s 
Team of the day – Sacred Heart 

Friday 4
th

 July –  
Sunday 6

th
 July 

 

Sports weekend 10 schools: 
40 children 

Overall boy – Kyle Jones (Parklee) 
Overall girl – Taylor Ridyard (St. Philip’s) 

Overall team - Parklee 

Friday 11
th

 July 2014 
 

Atherton and Tyldesley 
netball and football 

‘play off’ 

4 schools: 
33 children 

Football – Sacred Heart  
(Tyldesley section) 

Netball – Holy Family 
(Tyldesley section) 

 

 


